

No: APU/RO/Convocation/09-05/21

Date: 14th Sep, 2021

NOTIFICATION No.:12/21

(Fifth Annual Convocation Notification is published as per provisions made under APU Act, 2012 and UGC Regulations 2008)

The Fifth Convocation of the Apex Professional University is to be held on 20th November, 2021 for the candidates who have qualified for the award of Degree/ Diploma till September, 2021.

The eligible students are hereby informed to submit the **form online** through the **University Website on or before 21st October, 2021** along with Convocation Fee of ₹ 5,000/- (₹ Five thousand only).

For any query regarding the Fifth Convocation, Helpline Desk is available at **eMail ID**: exb@apexuniversity.edu.in and on the **Mobile No.+91-7005999344/46**.

Applications will be accepted through online mode only and a signed copy of the completed application along with self attested copies of the Grade Cards and Provisional Certificate to be sent on or before 21st October, 2021 to:

The Controller of Examinations
Apex Professional University (APU)
NH 52, 2nd Mile Gumin Nagar, Pasighat
East Siang, Arunachal Pradesh - 791102.

The Degree/ Diploma certificate of all external students will be sent by registered post to the individuals at the address given in their application form.

Applications received after 21st October, 2021 will not be accepted for the Convocation and incomplete application forms will not be entertained.

This has the approval of the competent authority.

Sd/(Vijay Kumar Tilak)
Registrar
Apex Professional University

Date: 14th Sep, 2021

No: APU/RO/Convocation/09-05/21

Copy forwarded to:

- 1. EA to Chancellor for information of the Hon'ble Chancellor
- 2. PS to Vice Chancellor for information of the Respected Vice Chancellor
- 3. Secretary (Education), Government of Arunachal Pradesh, Itanagar
- 4. Director, Directorate of Higher & Technical Education, Government of Arunachal Pradesh, Itangar
- 5. Controller of Examinations
- 6. Chief Finance Officer
- 7. Director (Outreach)
- 8. Heads of School
- 9. Head IT Services for uploading the information on APU Website, Facebook Page and circulate through Telegram groups
- 10. Guard File
- 11. Office Copy

(Vijay Kumar Tilak)

Registrar

Apex Professional University

University Campus: NH-52, 2nd Mile, Gumin Nagar, Pasighat, District East Siang, Arunachal Pradesh - 791102 (India)

Helpline: +91 73083 72397 | eMail: info@apexuniversity.edu.in | www.apexuniversity.edu.in